



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14998/2025, CM APPL.61611-12/2025**

RAJ SNEH AUTO INDIA PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Mr. Kunal Sachdeva & Ms. Megha, Advs.

versus

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Nishi Chaudhary, Mr. Mayuresh Rishabh & Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Advs. for PNB.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Ms. Preeti Kashyap, Mr. Ankit Sharma & Mr. Pulkit Mehrotra, Advs.

Mr. Vipul Ganda & Mr. Raghav Marwahd, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

25.09.2025

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 18.11.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

SEPTEMBER 25, 2025/sr