



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14998/2025 & CM APPLs. 61611-61612/2025**

RAJ SNEH AUTO INDIA PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Mr. Kunal Sachdeva & Ms. Megha, Advocates.

versus

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Hashmat Nabi, Mr. Toshif Ahmed, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Vipul Ganda, Mr. Raghav Marwaha, Mr. Ishan Upadhaya, Advocates for R-16 to 21.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Ms. Preeti Kashyap, Mr. Ankit Sharma, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **18.11.2025**

1. The present writ petition is directed against a communication dated 10.09.2025, issued by respondent No. 1 – Punjab National Bank.
2. The petition does not appear to fall within the roster assigned to this Court.
3. The Registry is directed to list this petition before the Roster Bench on 24.11.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2025/'Bhupi/KA'/