



\$~141

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14998/2025 and CM APPL. 61611-61612/2025**

RAJ SNEH AUTO INDIA PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kunal Sachdeva and Mr. Naveen
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Mrs. Preeti
Kashyap, Mr. Ankit Sharma and Mr. Sahil
Chawla, Advocates for R13 to R15.

Mr. Vipul Ganda, Mr. Ishan Upadhayay, Ms.
Sakshi Panwar and Mr. Raghav Marwaha,
Advocates for R16 to R21.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

24.11.2025

%

1. Adjournment is sought on behalf of the Petitioner.
2. List on 22.01.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 24, 2025/YA